Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Training of lab personnel for enhancing the performance of laboratories from $07^{\hbox{th}}$ to $10^{\hbox{th}}$ May 2024 at SPM-NIWAS, Kolkata-Reg.

Reference: No.WQ-11021/1/2020-WQ-DDWSdated 24.04.2024 from Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India.

Government Order No: 95-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 02.05.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers/Officials of Jal Shakti Department, J&K to participate in the Training of Lab Personnel for enhancing the performance of laboratories to be organized by the Ministry of Jal Shakti from 07thto 10th May 2024 at SPM-NIWAS, Kolkata:

- 1. Ms. Inha Manzoor (I/c AE)-Water Works Division Srinagar, (Physically working in Mission Directorate JJM and looking after the Water Quality Monitoring).
- 2. Javeed Ahmad Bhat (Chemist), Sub Divisional laboratory, Pattan, Baramulla.
- 3. Mr. Rohit Sharma(Chemist), UT level laboratory, Jammu.
- 4. Ms. Vandana Kumari (Chemist), UT level laboratory, Jammu.
- 5. Ms. Bushra Muzamil (Micro-biologist), Sub Divisional laboratory Khansahib, Budgam.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: 02.05.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

NoJSD-SMD0Trng/3/2022-15(CCNo.227942) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 5. Director Planning, Jal Shakti Department.
- 6. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. Concerned Officers/officials.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Akshar Kotwal) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department